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7_1. To what extent do you agree with each statement - People are responsible for keeping themselves at a healthy weight
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7_3. To what extent do you agree with each statement - When it comes to maintaining a healthy weight, diet (foods/drinks consumed) is

more important than exercise
7_4. To what extent do you agree with each statement - | pay attention to the number of calories in my foods and drinks

7_5. To what extent do you agree with each statement - It's hard to break unhealthy lifestyle habits

7_6. To what extent do you agree with each statement - | don't have enough time to exercise

7. To what extent do you agree with each statement - Top 2 Box Summary

7. To what extent do you agree with each statement - Bottom 2 Box Summary

8. Which of the following diets or lifestyle choices, if any, have you made?

9 1. To what extent do you agree with each statement - There are too many different reports about healthy choices to keep track.

9 2. To what extent do you agree with each statement - I'm confident that | could research health information when and if | needed.
9 3. To what extent do you agree with each statement - I'm generally interested in health and well-being news and information.
9_4. To what extent do you agree with each statement - | prefer to leave my health and lifestyle choices to experts such as doctors.

9. To what extent do you agree with each statement - Top 2 Box Summary

9. To what extent do you agree with each statement - Bottom 2 Box Summary

10A. Do you suffer from any chronic disease, illness or other medical condition?

10B. Does anyone else living in your household suffer from any chronic disease, illness or other medical condition?
GENDER

AGE

EDUCATION

REGION

INCOME

HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

HHCMP1. How many people are living or staying at your current address?

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

USMAR2. What is your marital status?

PGS01. How much of your household's grocery shopping do you, yourself, do?

CAETHN4. What were the ethnic or cultural origins of your ancestors? An ancestor is usually more distant than a grandparent.



1. Employment status

T e e T Aoy
I 1 I O i
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
416 220 196 138 188 90 14 135 180 87
Employed full-time 42% 45% 38% 50% 55% 23% 15% 38% 46% 56%
E E * F F FGH
92 39 53 35 30 27 8 37 37 11
Employed part-time 9% 8% 10% 13% 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7%
*
54 30 24 11 26 16 5 16 24 9
Self employed 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6%
*
59 33 26 29 18 12 17 25 13 4
Unemployed but looking for a job 6% 7% 5% 11% 5% 3% 18% 7% 3% 3%
DE GHI*
66 38 27 7 41 18 17 26 20 3
Unemployed and not looking for a job/Long-term sick or
disabled 7% 8% 5% 2% 12% 5% 18% 7% 5% 2%
CE GHI* | |
45 6 39 16 23 7 2 25 13 5
Full-time parent, homemaker 5% 1% 8% 6% 7% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3%
A E E *
218 102 116 * 2 216 22 75 90 32
Retired 22% 21% 23% * 1% 56% 23% 21% 23% 21%
CcD *
36 14 22 33 3 - 8 16 9 3
Student/Pupil 4% 3% 4% 12% 1% - 8% 5% 2% 2%
DE *
15 3 12 5 9 1 3 5 6 2
Prefer not to answer 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% * 3% 1% 1% 1%
E *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. How would you describe your... - Nutrition, eating habits, etc.

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
655 308 347 166 218 272 70 218 253 114
Top 3 Box (Net) 65% 63% 67% 61% 64% 70% 74% 61% 65% 74%
C * GH
236 105 131 59 83 94 22 74 94 47
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 24% 22% 25% 22% 24% 24% 23% 20% 24% 30%
* GH
44 29 15 15 19 9 5 15 13 11
Excellent 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 7%
B * H
192 75 116 43 64 85 17 59 80 36
Very good 19% 15% 23% 16% 19% 22% 18% 16% 20% 23%
A *
419 203 216 107 135 177 48 144 160 67
Good 42% 2% 42% 39% 40% 46% 50% 40% 41% 44%
*
271 144 127 78 90 103 21 109 109 32
Fair 27% 30% 25% 29% 26% 27% 22% 30% 28% 21%
* | |
75 35 40 29 33 13 3 33 30 8
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 7% 8% 11% 10% 3% 4% 9% 8% 5%
E E *
69 31 38 29 30 10 3 31 27 8
Poor 7% 6% 7% 11% 9% 3% 1% 9% 7% 5%
E E *
6 4 2 - 3 3 - 2 3 1
Very poor 1% 1% * - 1% 1% - 1% 1% *
*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. How would you describe your... - Physical activity levels, exercise, etc.

T T e T e T Aoy
I 1 I O i
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
489 254 236 156 168 165 44 160 193 92
Top 3 Box (Net) 49% 52% 46% 57% 49% 43% 46% 45% 49% 60%
E * GH
184 109 75 52 71 61 17 50 71 46
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 18% 22% 15% 19% 21% 16% 18% 14% 18% 30%
B * GH
55 32 23 22 23 10 9 17 20 9
Excellent 5% 7% 4% 8% 7% 3% 10% 5% 5% 6%
E E *
129 77 52 30 48 51 8 34 51 37
Very good 13% 16% 10% 11% 14% 13% 8% 9% 13% 24%
B * FGH
305 144 161 104 97 104 27 110 122 46
Good 31% 30% 31% 38% 28% 27% 29% 31% 31% 30%
DE *
298 143 155 70 90 139 29 116 114 39
Fair 30% 29% 30% 25% 26% 36% 31% 32% 29% 25%
CcD *
213 90 124 47 82 84 22 84 85 23
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 18% 24% 17% 24% 22% 23% 23% 22% 15%
* | ]
163 71 92 41 62 60 10 59 73 20
Poor 16% 14% 18% 15% 18% 15% 11% 17% 19% 13%
* |
51 19 31 7 20 24 11 24 12 3
Very poor 5% 1% 6% 2% 6% 6% 12% 7% 3% 2%
HI* |
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. How would you describe your... - Physical health overall

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
654 318 337 170 215 269 72 213 258 111
Top 3 Box (Net) 65% 65% 65% 62% 63% 70% 76% 59% 66% 72%
G* G
225 116 108 68 78 79 31 59 84 51
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 22% 24% 21% 25% 23% 20% 33% 16% 21% 33%
G* GH
48 29 19 24 18 6 10 14 15 9
Excellent 5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 2% 10% 4% 4% 6%
E E *
176 87 89 44 59 73 21 44 69 42
Very good 18% 18% 17% 16% 17% 19% 22% 12% 18% 27%
* GH
430 201 228 102 137 191 41 154 174 60
Good 43% 41% 44% 37% 40% 49% 44% 43% 44% 39%
CcD *
262 125 137 86 93 84 11 116 102 33
Fair 26% 26% 27% 31% 27% 22% 11% 32% 26% 22%
E * FI F
84 44 40 17 33 34 11 30 33 10
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 9% 12% 8% 8% 6%
*
70 39 31 15 21 33 11 21 28 10
Poor 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 9% 12% 6% 7% 6%
*
15 5 9 2 12 1 - 10 5 -
Very poor 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% * - 3% 1% -
E * |
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. How would you describe your... - Stress levels

I A N - EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
540 280 260 114 177 249 62 181 207 90
Top 3 Box (Net) 54% 58% 50% 42% 52% 64% 65% 50% 53% 58%
C CD *
211 121 90 41 64 105 23 70 80 38
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 21% 25% 17% 15% 19% 27% 24% 19% 20% 25%
B Ccb *
71 50 20 13 24 33 16 25 19 10
Excellent 7% 10% 4% 5% 7% 9% 17% 7% 5% 7%
B GHI*
140 71 69 28 40 72 7 44 61 28
Very good 14% 15% 13% 10% 12% 19% 7% 12% 16% 18%
CD *
329 159 170 73 113 144 39 112 127 52
Good 33% 33% 33% 27% 33% 37% 41% 31% 32% 33%
C *
280 128 151 91 95 93 16 111 113 38
Fair 28% 26% 29% 33% 28% 24% 17% 31% 29% 25%
E *
181 78 104 68 68 45 16 67 72 26
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 16% 20% 25% 20% 12% 17% 19% 18% 17%
E E *
140 56 84 56 46 38 12 49 56 22
Poor 14% 12% 16% 20% 14% 10% 12% 14% 14% 14%
E *
42 22 20 12 22 7 5 18 15 4
Very poor 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2%
E *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. How would you describe your... - Mood generally (depression, anxiety, etc.)

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
665 319 345 170 202 293 61 229 265 109
Top 3 Box (Net) 66% 66% 67% 62% 59% 76% 65% 64% 68% 71%
CcD *
327 168 159 77 101 149 27 111 136 53
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 33% 35% 31% 28% 30% 39% 29% 31% 35% 35%
CcD *
90 56 35 23 25 42 14 38 27 11
Excellent 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 11% 15% 11% 7% 7%
B *
237 112 124 54 76 107 13 72 109 42
Very good 24% 23% 24% 20% 22% 28% 14% 20% 28% 27%
*
338 151 186 93 101 144 34 118 130 56
Good 34% 31% 36% 34% 30% 37% 36% 33% 33% 36%
*
222 116 107 53 94 75 23 83 85 32
Fair 22% 24% 21% 19% 28% 19% 25% 23% 22% 21%
E *
114 52 62 51 45 19 10 48 42 13
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 11% 11% 12% 18% 13% 5% 11% 13% 11% 9%
E E *
89 34 55 44 28 18 5 40 34 10
Poor 9% 7% 11% 16% 8% 5% 5% 11% 9% 7%
DE *
25 17 7 7 16 1 5 9 8 3
Very poor 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% * 5% 2% 2% 2%
E E *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. How would you describe your... - Mental health overall

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
736 364 372 186 234 316 68 257 289 121
Top 3 Box (Net) 73% 75% 72% 68% 69% 82% 72% 72% 74% 78%
CcD *
397 197 200 87 123 187 39 129 158 71
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 40% 41% 39% 32% 36% 48% 41% 36% 40% 46%
CcD * G
132 76 55 30 39 63 28 47 34 23
Excellent 13% 16% 11% 11% 11% 16% 29% 13% 9% 15%
GHI* H
265 121 145 57 84 124 11 82 124 48
Very good 27% 25% 28% 21% 25% 32% 12% 23% 32% 31%
C * FG FG
338 166 172 98 111 129 29 128 131 50
Good 34% 34% 33% 36% 33% 33% 31% 36% 33% 33%
*
193 89 104 56 76 61 19 73 75 25
Fair 19% 18% 20% 21% 22% 16% 20% 20% 19% 16%
*
73 34 38 31 30 11 8 29 28 8
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 7% 7% 11% 9% 3% 8% 8% 7% 5%
E E *
51 24 27 22 18 11 3 21 21 6
Poor 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4%
E *
22 10 11 9 12 - 5 8 7 2
Very poor 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% - 5% 2% 2% 1%
E E *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. How would you describe your... - Top 2 Box Summary

0 |  Gender | 0 AGE
A B C D E F

EDUCATION

G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
236 105 131 59 83 94 22 74 94 47
Nutrition, eating habits, etc. 24% 22% 25% 22% 24% 24% 23% 20% 24% 30%
* GH
184 109 75 52 71 61 17 50 71 46
Physical activity levels, exercise, etc. 18% 229% 15% 19% 21% 16% 18% 14% 18% 30%
B * GH
225 116 108 68 78 79 31 59 84 51
Physical health overall 22% 24% 21% 25% 23% 20% 33% 16% 21% 33%
G* GH
211 121 90 41 64 105 23 70 80 38
Stress levels 21% 25% 17% 15% 19% 27% 24% 19% 20% 25%
B CcD *
327 168 159 77 101 149 27 111 136 53
Mood generally (depression, anxiety, etc.) 33% 35% 31% 28% 30% 39% 29% 31% 35% 35%
CcD *
397 197 200 87 123 187 39 129 158 71
Mental health overall 40% 41% 39% 32% 36% 48% 41% 36% 40% 46%
CcD * G

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. How would you describe your... - Bottom 2 Box Summary

0 |  Gender | 0 AGE
A B C D E F

EDUCATION

G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
75 35 40 29 33 13 3 33 30 8
Nutrition, eating habits, etc. 7% 7% 8% 11% 10% 3% 4% 9% 8% 5%
E E *
213 90 124 47 82 84 22 84 85 23
Physical activity levels, exercise, etc. 21% 18% 24% 17% 24% 22% 23% 23% 22% 15%
* | |
84 44 40 17 33 34 11 30 33 10
Physical health overall 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 9% 12% 8% 8% 6%
*
181 78 104 68 68 45 16 67 72 26
Stress levels 18% 16% 20% 25% 20% 12% 17% 19% 18% 17%
E E *
114 52 62 51 45 19 10 48 42 13
Mood generally (depression, anxiety, etc.) 11% 11% 12% 18% 13% 5% 11% 13% 11% 9%
E E *
73 34 38 31 30 11 8 29 28 8
Mental health overall 7% 7% 7% 11% 9% 3% 8% 8% 7% 5%
E E *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. How would you describe your... - Top 3 Box Summary

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
655 308 347 166 218 272 70 218 253 114
Nutrition, eating habits, etc. 65% 63% 67% 61% 64% 70% 74% 61% 65% 74%
C * GH
489 254 236 156 168 165 44 160 193 92
Physical activity levels, exercise, etc. 49% 529% 46% 57% 49% 43% 46% 45% 49% 60%
E * GH
654 318 337 170 215 269 72 213 258 111
Physical health overall 65% 65% 65% 62% 63% 70% 76% 59% 66% 72%
G* G
540 280 260 114 177 249 62 181 207 90
Stress levels 54% 58% 50% 42% 52% 64% 65% 50% 53% 58%
C CcD *
665 319 345 170 202 293 61 229 265 109
Mood generally (depression, anxiety, etc.) 66% 66% 67% 62% 59% 76% 65% 64% 68% 71%
CcD *
736 364 372 186 234 316 68 257 289 121
Mental health overall 73% 75% 72% 68% 69% 82% 72% 72% 74% 78%
CcD *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. How much of an impact do each of the following have on your mental health? - Work

T e T e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 624 311 313 198 301 125 11 920 256 267
Base: All Answering (wtd) 562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
306 161 146 115 129 63 12 99 128 68
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 56% 53% 63% 53% 47% 46% 53% 53% 64%
E * %k * H
120 62 58 48 51 22 5 42 48 26
5 - Significant impact (5) 21% 22% 21% 26% 21% 16% 18% 22% 20% 24%
* %k *
186 98 88 67 78 41 7 57 80 42
4 33% 34% 32% 36% 32% 31% 28% 30% 33% 40%
* k% *
160 83 77 47 82 31 9 63 64 23
3 28% 29% 28% 26% 34% 23% 35% 34% 27% 22%
* %k I*
96 46 50 22 34 40 5 26 49 15
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 16% 18% 12% 14% 30% 19% 14% 20% 14%
CD* %k *
67 36 31 16 25 26 3 15 37 12
2 12% 12% 11% 9% 10% 20% 10% 8% 15% 11%
CD* k% *
29 10 19 6 9 14 2 11 12 4
1- No impact (1) 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 10% 9% 6% 5% 3%
CD* k% *
562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3.5 3.6 3.5 3.7 3.6 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.5 3.7
Mean E E * *% * H
1.11 1.07 1.15 1.04 1.04 1.24 1.18 1.1 1.12 1.06
Std. Dev.
0.05 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.23 0.08 0.07 0.1
Std. Err.
4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. How much of an impact do each of the following have on your mental health? - Family

I A N - EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
525 240 285 174 189 163 45 174 216 90
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 49% 55% 64% 55% 42% 47% 48% 55% 59%
E E * G
243 85 157 89 87 66 22 85 97 39
5 - Significant impact (5) 24% 18% 31% 33% 26% 17% 23% 24% 25% 25%
A E E *
283 155 127 85 101 97 23 89 119 51
4 28% 32% 25% 31% 30% 25% 25% 25% 30% 33%
B *
259 119 139 66 87 105 16 103 101 39
3 26% 25% 27% 24% 26% 27% 17% 29% 26% 25%
*
217 127 91 33 65 119 34 83 76 25
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 26% 18% 12% 19% 31% 36% 23% 19% 16%
B CD HI*
117 68 49 19 45 53 13 44 43 17
2 12% 14% 10% 7% 13% 14% 13% 12% 11% 11%
C C *
100 59 41 14 20 66 21 39 32 8
1- No impact (1) 10% 12% 8% 5% 6% 17% 22% 11% 8% 5%
CD HI* |
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3.4 33 3.6 3.8 3.6 3.1 3.1 3.4 3.5 3.6
Mean
A DE E * FG
1.25 1.25 1.24 1.13 1.18 1.32 1.48 1.27 1.21 1.13
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.15 0.07 0.06 0.09
Std. Err.
4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. How much of an impact do each of the following have on your mental health? - Finances

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
521 248 273 164 201 156 51 176 212 82
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 51% 53% 60% 59% 40% 54% 49% 54% 53%
E E *
242 113 129 78 107 57 30 94 86 32
5 - Significant impact (5) 24% 23% 25% 29% 31% 15% 32% 26% 22% 20%
E E *
279 135 144 86 94 99 21 82 126 50
4 28% 28% 28% 32% 28% 25% 22% 23% 32% 33%
* G G
262 124 138 67 85 110 9 106 109 37
3 26% 25% 27% 24% 25% 28% 10% 30% 28% 24%
* F F F
218 115 103 42 54 122 34 77 71 36
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 24% 20% 15% 16% 32% 36% 22% 18% 23%
Ccb H*
125 69 56 23 37 65 13 43 45 25
2 12% 14% 11% 8% 11% 17% 14% 12% 11% 16%
C *
93 45 48 19 17 57 21 35 26 11
1- No impact (1) 9% 9% 9% 7% 5% 15% 22% 10% 7% 7%
Ccb GHI*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
3.5 34 35 3.7 3.7 3.1 33 34 3.5 3.4
Mean
E E *
1.24 1.25 1.24 1.18 1.17 1.26 1.57 1.26 1.15 1.19
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.16 0.07 0.06 0.1
Std. Err.
Median 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. How much of an impact do each of the following have on your mental health? - Current events

I A N - EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
201 98 103 66 83 52 18 62 81 40
Top 2 Box (Net) 20% 20% 20% 24% 24% 13% 19% 17% 21% 26%
E E * G
61 34 27 24 29 9 7 20 21 13
5 - Significant impact (5) 6% 7% 5% 9% 8% 2% 7% 6% 5% 8%
E E *
140 64 76 42 54 44 12 42 59 27
4 14% 13% 15% 15% 16% 11% 12% 12% 15% 18%
*
376 173 203 110 116 150 38 129 154 55
3 38% 36% 39% 40% 34% 39% 40% 36% 39% 36%
*
424 216 208 98 141 186 38 169 158 59
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 44% 41% 36% 41% 48% 40% 47% 40% 38%
C *
269 125 145 65 93 111 16 112 101 40
2 27% 26% 28% 24% 27% 29% 16% 31% 26% 26%
*
155 91 64 33 47 75 22 57 57 19
1- No impact (1) 15% 19% 12% 12% 14% 19% 24% 16% 14% 12%
B C *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2.7 2.6 2.7 2.9 2.8 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.8
Mean
E E * G
1.08 1.13 1.03 1.1 1.13 1 1.18 1.06 1.06 1.12
Std. Dev.
0.03 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.12 0.06 0.05 0.09
Std. Err.
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. How much of an impact do each of the following have on your mental health? - Top 2 Box Summary

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

306 161 146 115 129 63 12 99 128 68
Work 55% 56% 53% 63% 53% 47% 46% 53% 53% 64%
E * k% * H
525 240 285 174 189 163 45 174 216 90
Family 52% 49% 55% 64% 55% 42% 47% 48% 55% 59%
E E * G
521 248 273 164 201 156 51 176 212 82
Finances 52% 51% 53% 60% 59% 40% 54% 49% 54% 53%
E E *
201 98 103 66 83 52 18 62 81 40
Current events 20% 20% 20% 24% 24% 13% 19% 17% 21% 26%
E E * G

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. How much of an impact do each of the following have on your mental health? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

96 46 50 22 34 40 5 26 49 15
Work 17% 16% 18% 12% 14% 30% 19% 14% 20% 14%
CD* k% *
217 127 91 33 65 119 34 83 76 25
Family 22% 26% 18% 12% 19% 31% 36% 23% 19% 16%
B CcD HI*
218 115 103 42 54 122 34 77 71 36
Finances 22% 24% 20% 15% 16% 32% 36% 22% 18% 23%
CcD H*
424 216 208 98 141 186 38 169 158 59
Current events 42% 44% 41% 36% 41% 48% 40% 47% 40% 38%
C *

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. How much of an impact do each of the following have on your mental health? - Mean Summary

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

3.5 3.6 3.5 3.7 3.6 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.5 3.7
Work
. 3.4 3.3 3.6 3.8 3.6 3.1 3.1 3.4 3.5 3.6
Family
A DE E * FG
. 3.5 3.4 3.5 3.7 3.7 3.1 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.4
Finances
E E *
2.7 2.6 2.7 2.9 2.8 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.8
Current events
E E * G

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. How much of an impact do each of the following have on your physical health? - Work

0 |  Gender | 0 AGE
A B C D E F

Gender

EDUCATION

G H |

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 624 311 313 198 301 125 11 90 256 267
Base: All Answering (wtd) 562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
292 151 141 110 127 55 10 94 131 56
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 52% 52% 60% 52% 41% 39% 50% 54% 53%
E * %k *
108 62 46 40 47 21 10 34 42 21
5 - Significant impact (5) 19% 21% 17% 22% 19% 16% 39% 18% 18% 20%
* %k *
184 90 94 70 80 34 - 60 89 36
4 33% 31% 35% 38% 33% 25% - 32% 37% 34%
E * k% *
161 88 72 48 77 36 11 60 61 29
3 29% 31% 27% 26% 31% 27% 43% 32% 25% 27%
* %k *
109 50 60 26 41 43 5 34 50 21
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 17% 22% 14% 17% 32% 19% 18% 21% 20%
CD* %k *
67 33 34 19 26 22 3 19 33 13
2 12% 11% 13% 10% 11% 17% 10% 10% 14% 12%
* k% *
42 17 25 7 15 20 2 15 17 8
1- No impact (1) 8% 6% 9% 4% 6% 15% 9% 8% 7% 7%
CD* k% *
562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.4 3.5 3.4 3.6 3.5 3.1 3.5 3.4 3.4 3.5
Mean E E * %k *

1.15 1.12 1.18 1.05 1.11 1.29 1.35 1.14 1.14 1.16
Std. Dev.

0.05 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.26 0.08 0.07 0.11
Std. Err.

4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3.8 4 4

Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2. How much of an impact do each of the following have on your physical health? - Family

I A N - EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
383 164 219 133 139 111 37 128 149 69
Top 2 Box (Net) 38% 34% 43% 49% 41% 29% 39% 36% 38% 45%
A E E * G
156 55 102 53 59 44 17 63 50 27
5 - Significant impact (5) 16% 11% 20% 19% 17% 11% 18% 18% 13% 17%
A E *
227 109 118 80 80 67 20 64 100 43
4 23% 22% 23% 29% 23% 17% 21% 18% 25% 28%
E * G
312 150 162 73 104 135 27 127 114 43
3 31% 31% 31% 27% 31% 35% 28% 35% 29% 28%
*
306 173 134 67 98 142 32 105 128 42
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 35% 26% 25% 29% 37% 33% 29% 33% 27%
B C *
153 86 67 46 45 61 10 52 66 24
2 15% 18% 13% 17% 13% 16% 11% 14% 17% 16%
*
153 86 67 21 53 80 21 53 62 17
1- No impact (1) 15% 18% 13% 8% 15% 21% 22% 15% 16% 11%
C C *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3.1 2.9 3.2 3.4 3.1 2.8 3 3.1 3 3.2
Mean
A E E * H
1.27 1.25 1.27 1.19 1.29 1.26 1.39 1.27 1.25 1.24
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.14 0.07 0.06 0.1
Std. Err.
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. How much of an impact do each of the following have on your physical health? - Finances

I A N - EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
344 162 182 92 142 110 37 107 143 57
Top 2 Box (Net) 34% 33% 35% 34% 42% 28% 39% 30% 37% 37%
E *
144 68 76 28 72 44 27 39 59 19
5 - Significant impact (5) 14% 14% 15% 10% 21% 11% 28% 11% 15% 13%
CE GHI*
200 93 106 64 70 65 10 68 84 37
4 20% 19% 21% 24% 21% 17% 10% 19% 21% 24%
* F
312 162 151 95 102 115 20 123 125 44
3 31% 33% 29% 35% 30% 30% 21% 34% 32% 29%
*
344 163 182 86 96 162 38 129 124 53
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 33% 35% 32% 28% 42% 41% 36% 32% 35%
CD *
178 83 95 47 53 78 15 64 67 31
2 18% 17% 19% 17% 15% 20% 16% 18% 17% 20%
*
167 80 86 39 43 84 23 65 56 22
1- No impact (1) 17% 17% 17% 14% 13% 22% 24% 18% 14% 14%
D *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 3 3 3 3.2 2.8 3 2.9 3.1 3
Mean
CE *
1.27 1.26 1.29 1.18 1.29 1.28 1.55 1.23 1.25 1.24
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.16 0.06 0.06 0.1
Std. Err.
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_4. How much of an impact do each of the following have on your physical health? - Current events

I A N - EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
152 77 75 52 52 48 23 37 62 31
Top 2 Box (Net) 15% 16% 15% 19% 15% 12% 25% 10% 16% 20%
G* G
47 23 24 18 16 13 20 9 11 8
5 - Significant impact (5) 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 21% 2% 3% 5%
GHI*
106 54 52 35 36 35 4 28 51 23
4 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 9% 4% 8% 13% 15%
* FG
298 138 160 95 110 92 33 116 104 44
3 30% 28% 31% 35% 32% 24% 35% 32% 27% 29%
E E *
551 271 280 126 178 247 38 207 226 79
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 56% 54% 46% 52% 64% 41% 58% 58% 51%
CD * F
282 142 140 61 96 125 10 102 125 44
2 28% 29% 27% 22% 28% 32% 11% 28% 32% 29%
C * F F F
269 129 139 65 82 122 28 105 101 35
1- No impact (1) 27% 27% 27% 24% 24% 31% 30% 29% 26% 23%
*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2.4 2.4 2.4 2.6 2.4 2.2 2.7 2.3 2.4 2.5
Mean
E E GH* G
1.12 1.13 1.12 1.17 1.11 1.09 1.46 1.04 1.08 1.14
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.15 0.05 0.05 0.09
Std. Err.
2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. How much of an impact do each of the following have on your physical health? - Top 2 Box Summary

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

292 151 141 110 127 55 10 94 131 56

Work 52% 52% 52% 60% 52% 41% 39% 50% 54% 53%

E * k% *

383 164 219 133 139 111 37 128 149 69

Family 38% 34% 43% 49% 41% 29% 39% 36% 38% 45%
A E E * G
344 162 182 92 142 110 37 107 143 57

Finances 34% 33% 35% 34% 42% 28% 39% 30% 37% 37%

E *

152 77 75 52 52 48 23 37 62 31

Current events 15% 16% 15% 19% 15% 12% 25% 10% 16% 20%
G* G

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. How much of an impact do each of the following have on your physical health? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

109 50 60 26 41 43 5 34 50 21
Work 19% 17% 22% 14% 17% 32% 19% 18% 21% 20%
CD* * % *
306 173 134 67 98 142 32 105 128 42
Family 31% 35% 26% 25% 29% 37% 33% 29% 33% 27%
B C *
344 163 182 86 96 162 38 129 124 53
Finances 34% 33% 35% 32% 28% 42% 41% 36% 32% 35%
CcD *
551 271 280 126 178 247 38 207 226 79
Current events 55% 56% 54% 46% 52% 64% 41% 58% 58% 51%
CD * F

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. How much of an impact do each of the following have on your physical health? - Mean Summary

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

3.4 3.5 3.4 3.6 3.5 3.1 3.5 3.4 3.4 3.5
Work
E E * k% *
. 3.1 2.9 3.2 3.4 3.1 2.8 3 3.1 3 3.2
Family
E E * H
. 3 3 3 3 3.2 2.8 3 2.9 3.1 3
Finances
CE *
2.4 2.4 2.4 2.6 2.4 2.2 2.7 2.3 2.4 2.5
Current events
E E GH* G

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. And, how much of an impact do you think each of the following would have on your physical activity levels? - Gyms or organized physical activities at work

T Gener

EDUCATION

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 624 311 313 198 301 125 11 90 256 267
Base: All Answering (wtd) 562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
230 115 116 85 107 38 13 71 94 52
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 40% 42% 46% 44% 29% 47% 38% 39% 49%
91 41 50 38 42 11 5 26 39 22
5 - Significant impact (5) 16% 14% 18% 21% 17% 8% 19% 14% 16% 20%
E E * %k *
139 73 66 47 65 27 7 46 55 31
4 25% 25% 24% 25% 27% 20% 28% 24% 23% 29%
* k% *
140 80 61 45 59 36 7 48 62 23
3 25% 28% 22% 25% 24% 27% 27% 26% 26% 22%
* k% *
191 95 96 53 79 59 7 69 85 31
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 33% 35% 29% 32% 44% 26% 37% 35% 29%
C* %k *
68 43 26 16 36 17 - 20 35 13
2 12% 15% 9% 9% 15% 13% - 11% 15% 12%
* k% *
123 52 70 37 43 42 7 48 50 18
1- No impact (1) 22% 18% 26% 20% 18% 32% 26% 26% 21% 17%
D* k% *
562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 3 3 3.2 3.1 2.6 3.2 2.9 3 3.2
Mean
1.38 1.3 1.45 1.4 1.34 1.34 1.46 1.39 1.36 1.36
Std. Dev.
0.06 0.08 0.09 0.1 0.09 0.12 0.28 0.1 0.09 0.13
Std. Err.
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. And, how much of an impact do you think each of the following would have on your physical activity levels? - Paid time for physical activities/exercise at work

T Gener

EDUCATION

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 624 311 313 198 301 125 11 90 256 267
Base: All Answering (wtd) 562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
294 148 146 102 137 56 8 77 141 68
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 51% 54% 56% 56% 42% 30% 41% 58% 64%
168 81 87 67 76 24 5 53 76 33
5 - Significant impact (5) 30% 28% 32% 37% 31% 18% 19% 28% 32% 31%
E E * %k *
126 67 59 35 60 31 3 24 65 35
4 22% 23% 22% 19% 25% 23% 11% 13% 27% 33%
146 77 69 58 56 32 14 61 49 22
3 26% 27% 25% 32% 23% 24% 53% 32% 20% 20%
122 65 57 23 53 46 4 49 51 17
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 22% 21% 13% 21% 34% 16% 26% 21% 16%
47 29 19 4 27 16 - 17 23 8
2 8% 10% 7% 2% 11% 12% - 9% 9% 7%
C C* k% *
74 36 38 19 26 30 4 33 28 9
1- No impact (1) 13% 12% 14% 10% 10% 22% 16% 17% 12% 9%
562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3.5 34 3.5 3.7 35 3 3.2 33 3.6 3.7
Mean
1.35 1.33 1.37 1.27 1.31 1.41 1.25 1.41 1.33 1.23
Std. Dev.
0.06 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.12 0.24 0.1 0.09 0.12
Std. Err.
4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. And, how much of an impact do you think each of the following would have on your physical activity levels? - More bike lanes

T T e T e T eotcaTon
I 1 I O i
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
198 106 92 84 72 43 19 74 66 39
Top 2 Box (Net) 20% 22% 18% 31% 21% 11% 20% 21% 17% 25%
DE E * H
86 48 38 35 34 17 9 34 28 15
5 - Significant impact (5) 9% 10% 7% 13% 10% 4% 10% 9% 7% 10%
E E *
112 58 54 49 38 26 10 40 38 24
4 11% 12% 10% 18% 11% 7% 10% 11% 10% 16%
E * H
222 120 103 84 72 67 13 90 89 31
3 22% 25% 20% 31% 21% 17% 14% 25% 23% 20%
DE *
580 260 320 105 197 278 62 196 238 84
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 58% 54% 62% 39% 58% 72% 66% 54% 61% 55%
A C Ccb *
179 77 102 38 72 69 12 58 80 29
2 18% 16% 20% 14% 21% 18% 12% 16% 20% 19%
*
402 184 218 68 125 209 50 138 158 56
1- No impact (1) 40% 38% 42% 25% 37% 54% 53% 38% 40% 36%
c CcD I*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
2.3 2.4 2.2 2.8 2.4 1.9 2.1 2.4 2.2 2.4
Mean
DE E * H
1.33 1.35 1.29 1.34 1.34 1.17 1.41 1.34 1.27 1.37
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.15 0.07 0.06 0.11
Std. Err.
Median 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 2
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. And, how much of an impact do you think each of the following would have on your physical activity levels? - More walking or running trails/paths

T Gener

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
385 178 207 131 137 116 26 155 135 68
Top 2 Box (Net) 38% 37% 40% 48% 40% 30% 28% 43% 34% 44%
E E * FH
150 60 90 50 54 46 10 68 47 25
5 - Significant impact (5) 15% 12% 18% 18% 16% 12% 11% 19% 12% 16%
* H
235 118 117 82 83 70 16 87 89 42
4 23% 24% 23% 30% 24% 18% 17% 24% 23% 28%
E *
311 163 149 81 105 125 30 116 116 49
3 31% 33% 29% 30% 31% 32% 32% 32% 30% 32%
*
305 146 159 60 99 146 38 88 141 37
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 30% 31% 22% 29% 38% 40% 25% 36% 24%
CcDh I* Gl
146 63 83 33 47 66 10 55 61 20
2 15% 13% 16% 12% 14% 17% 10% 15% 15% 13%
*
159 83 76 28 51 80 28 33 81 17
1- No impact (1) 16% 17% 15% 10% 15% 21% 30% 9% 21% 11%
C GI* Gl
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3.1 3 3.1 3.3 3.1 2.8 2.7 33 2.9 3.3
Mean
E E * FH FH
1.27 1.24 1.29 1.2 1.27 1.28 1.35 1.2 1.29 1.2
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.14 0.06 0.07 0.1
Std. Err.
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. And, how much of an impact do you think each of the following would have on your physical activity levels? - More indoor walking or running trails/paths for the colder

months/inclement weather

T Gener

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
397 178 218 124 140 132 23 152 152 69
Top 2 Box (Net) 40% 37% 42% 45% 41% 34% 24% 42% 39% 45%
E * F F
166 68 98 60 54 52 7 64 65 30
5 - Significant impact (5) 17% 14% 19% 22% 16% 13% 8% 18% 16% 19%
E * F
231 111 120 64 87 80 16 88 88 39
4 23% 23% 23% 23% 25% 21% 17% 24% 22% 25%
*
275 132 143 76 102 97 22 107 105 41
3 27% 27% 28% 28% 30% 25% 23% 30% 27% 26%
*
329 176 154 73 98 158 50 100 135 44
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 36% 30% 27% 29% 41% 52% 28% 34% 29%
CcD GHI*
153 80 73 37 44 72 21 50 59 23
2 15% 16% 14% 14% 13% 19% 22% 14% 15% 15%
*
176 96 80 36 54 86 29 50 76 22
1- No impact (1) 18% 20% 16% 13% 16% 22% 30% 14% 19% 14%
C GI*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.1 2.9 3.2 3.3 3.1 2.8 2.5 3.2 3 3.2
Mean
A E E * F F FH
1.32 1.32 1.32 1.31 1.28 1.34 1.29 1.27 1.35 1.31
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.13 0.07 0.07 0.11
Std. Err.
3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_6. And, how much of an impact do you think each of the following would have on your physical activity levels? - Monetary incentives such as tax rebates for gym memberships,
bikes, or similar

T Gener

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
402 188 214 129 152 121 26 138 165 73
Top 2 Box (Net) 40% 39% 42% 47% 45% 31% 27% 38% 42% 48%
E E * FG
177 66 111 60 66 51 11 59 76 31
5 - Significant impact (5) 18% 14% 22% 22% 19% 13% 11% 16% 19% 20%
A E *
225 122 103 69 86 70 15 78 89 42
4 23% 25% 20% 25% 25% 18% 16% 22% 23% 27%
*
250 138 112 72 92 86 27 93 91 39
3 25% 28% 22% 27% 27% 22% 29% 26% 23% 25%
*
349 161 188 71 97 181 41 130 136 42
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 33% 37% 26% 28% 47% 44% 36% 35% 27%
CcD I* | |
146 62 84 32 46 69 3 59 64 20
2 15% 13% 16% 12% 14% 18% 3% 16% 16% 13%
* F F F
202 99 104 40 51 112 38 70 72 22
1- No impact (1) 20% 20% 20% 15% 15% 29% 40% 20% 18% 14%
CcD GHI*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
3 3 3.1 33 3.2 2.7 2.5 3 3.1 33
Mean
E E * F FG
1.37 1.32 1.43 1.33 1.31 14 1.44 1.35 1.38 1.31
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.15 0.07 0.07 0.11
Std. Err.
Median 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. And, how much of an impact do you think each of the following would have on your physical activity levels? - Top 2 Box Summary

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

230 115 116 85 107 38 13 71 94 52
Gyms or organized physical activities at work 41% 40% 42% 46% 44% 29% 47% 38% 39% 49%
294 148 146 102 137 56 8 77 141 68
Paid time for physical activities/exercise at work 529% 51% 54% 56% 56% 42% 30% 41% 58% 64%
198 106 92 84 72 43 19 74 66 39
More bike lanes 20% 22% 18% 31% 21% 11% 20% 21% 17% 25%
DE E * H
385 178 207 131 137 116 26 155 135 68
More walking or running trails/paths 38% 37% 40% 48% 40% 30% 28% 43% 34% 44%
E E * FH
397 178 218 124 140 132 23 152 152 69
More indoor walking or running trails/paths for the colder
months/inclement weather 40% 37% 42% 45% 41% 34% 24% 42% 39% 45%
E * F F
402 188 214 129 152 121 26 138 165 73
Monetary incentives such as tax rebates for gym
memberships, bikes, or similar 40% 39% 42% 47% 45% 31% 27% 38% 42% 48%
E E * FG

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




5. And, how much of an impact do you think each of the following would have on your physical activity levels? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

191 95 96 53 79 59 7 69 85 31
Gyms or organized physical activities at work 34% 33% 35% 29% 32% 44% 26% 37% 35% 29%
C* * %k *
122 65 57 23 53 46 4 49 51 17
Paid time for physical activities/exercise at work 229% 22% 21% 13% 21% 34% 16% 26% 21% 16%
580 260 320 105 197 278 62 196 238 84
More bike lanes 58% 54% 62% 39% 58% 72% 66% 54% 61% 55%
A C Ccb *
305 146 159 60 99 146 38 88 141 37
More walking or running trails/paths 30% 30% 31% 22% 29% 38% 40% 25% 36% 24%
Ccb I* Gl
329 176 154 73 98 158 50 100 135 44
More indoor walking or running trails/paths for the colder
months/inclement weather 33% 36% 30% 27% 29% 41% 52% 28% 34% 29%
CD GHI*
349 161 188 71 97 181 41 130 136 42
Monetary incentives such as tax rebates for gym
memberships, bikes, or similar 35% 33% 37% 26% 28% 47% 44% 36% 35% 27%
CcD I* | I

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




5. And, how much of an impact do you think each of the following would have on your physical activity levels? - Mean Summary

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

3 3 3 3.2 3.1 2.6 3.2 2.9 3 3.2
Gyms or organized physical activities at work
3.5 3.4 3.5 3.7 3.5 3 3.2 3.3 3.6 3.7
Paid time for physical activities/exercise at work
2.3 2.4 2.2 2.8 2.4 1.9 2.1 2.4 2.2 2.4
More bike lanes
DE E * H
. . . 3.1 3 3.1 3.3 3.1 2.8 2.7 3.3 2.9 3.3
More walking or running trails/paths
E E * FH FH
3.1 2.9 3.2 3.3 3.1 2.8 2.5 3.2 3 3.2
More indoor walking or running trails/paths for the colder
months/inclement weather
A E E * F F FH
Monetary incentives such as tax rebates for gym 3 3 3.1 3.3 3.2 27 2.5 3 3.1 33
memberships, bikes, or similar E E * = G

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. How comfortable would you feel bringing up the following with your employer? - Your mental health

T e T e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 624 311 313 198 301 125 11 920 256 267
Base: All Answering (wtd) 562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
268 129 139 83 125 60 19 99 100 50
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 45% 51% 45% 51% 45% 73% 53% 41% 47%
* %k *
88 48 40 27 42 19 10 29 35 14
Very comfortable 16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 14% 38% 15% 14% 13%
* %k *
181 82 99 55 83 42 9 70 65 36
Somewhat comfortable 32% 28% 36% 30% 34% 31% 35% 37% 27% 34%
* k% *
294 160 134 100 120 73 7 88 142 57
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 55% 49% 55% 49% 55% 27% 47% 59% 53%
* %k *
192 108 85 71 79 43 4 54 94 40
Somewhat uncomfortable 34% 37% 31% 39% 32% 32% 16% 29% 39% 37%
* %k *
102 53 49 30 41 31 3 35 47 17
Very uncomfortable 18% 18% 18% 16% 17% 23% 11% 18% 20% 16%
* k% *
562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. How comfortable would you feel bringing up the following with your employer? - A mental health complaint or issue at work

T e T e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 624 311 313 198 301 125 11 920 256 267
Base: All Answering (wtd) 562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
304 158 145 98 142 64 21 108 122 53
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 55% 53% 53% 58% 48% 80% 57% 50% 50%
* %k *
99 55 44 31 51 17 10 34 42 14
Very comfortable 18% 19% 16% 17% 21% 12% 36% 18% 17% 13%
* %k *
205 103 101 67 91 47 12 74 80 39
Somewhat comfortable 36% 36% 37% 37% 37% 35% 44% 39% 33% 37%
* k% *
259 131 128 85 103 70 5 80 120 53
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 45% 47% 47% 42% 52% 20% 43% 50% 50%
* %k *
180 89 91 62 73 45 2 50 89 38
Somewhat uncomfortable 32% 31% 33% 34% 30% 34% 9% 27% 37% 36%
* %k *
79 42 37 24 30 25 3 30 30 15
Very uncomfortable 14% 15% 14% 13% 12% 19% 11% 16% 13% 14%
* k% *
562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. How comfortable would you feel bringing up the following with your employer? - A work-related physical injury

T e T e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 624 311 313 198 301 125 11 920 256 267
Base: All Answering (wtd) 562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
456 238 218 149 199 107 24 155 192 85
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 82% 80% 82% 81% 80% 91% 82% 80% 80%
* %k *
216 114 103 59 102 55 17 53 107 39
Very comfortable 38% 39% 38% 32% 42% 41% 64% 28% 44% 37%
* %k * G
240 125 115 91 97 52 7 101 85 46
Somewhat comfortable 43% 43% 42% 49% 40% 39% 27% 54% 35% 43%
* k% H*
106 51 55 34 46 27 2 33 49 21
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 18% 20% 18% 19% 20% 9% 18% 20% 20%
* %k *
93 46 47 29 39 25 2 33 41 16
Somewhat uncomfortable 17% 16% 17% 16% 16% 19% 9% 18% 17% 15%
* %k *
13 6 8 4 7 2 - - 8 5
Very uncomfortable 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% - - 3% 5%
* k% * G
562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. How comfortable would you feel bringing up the following with your employer? - Top 2 Box Summary

I A N - EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 624 311 313 198 301 125 11 90 256 267
Base: All Answering (wtd) 562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
268 129 139 83 125 60 19 99 100 50
Your mental health 48% 45% 51% 45% 51% 45% 73% 53% 41% 47%
* %k *
304 158 145 98 142 64 21 108 122 53
A mental health complaint or issue at work 54% 559% 539% 53% 58% 48% 80% 57% 50% 50%
* %k *
456 238 218 149 199 107 24 155 192 85
A work-related physical injury 81% 82% 80% 82% 81% 80% 91% 82% 80% 80%
* %k *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. How comfortable would you feel bringing up the following with your employer? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

I A N - EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 624 311 313 198 301 125 11 920 256 267
Base: All Answering (wtd) 562 289 273 183 245 134 27 188 241 106
294 160 134 100 120 73 7 88 142 57
Your mental health 52% 55% 49% 55% 49% 55% 27% 47% 59% 53%
* %k *
259 131 128 85 103 70 5 80 120 53
A mental health complaint or issue at work 46% 45% 47% 47% 42% 52% 20% 43% 50% 50%
* %k *
106 51 55 34 46 27 2 33 49 21
A work-related physical injury 19% 18% 20% 18% 19% 20% 9% 18% 20% 20%
* %k *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_1. To what extent do you agree with each statement - People are responsible for keeping themselves at a healthy weight

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
929 442 487 249 309 370 85 337 361 145
Top 2 Box (Net) 93% 91% 95% 91% 91% 96% 90% 94% 92% 94%
D *
424 217 207 118 145 161 31 163 173 57
Strongly agree 42% 45% 40% 43% 43% 42% 33% 45% 44% 37%
* ]
504 225 279 131 164 209 54 174 188 88
Somewhat agree 50% 46% 54% 48% 48% 54% 57% 48% 48% 57%
A * H
72 45 28 24 31 17 9 22 31 9
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 4% 10% 6% 8% 6%
E *
60 38 22 18 25 17 7 16 28 9
Somewhat disagree 6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 1% 7% 4% 7% 6%
*
12 7 5 6 6 - 2 6 3 1
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 1% *
E E *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_2. To what extent do you agree with each statement - I've had to make hard choices between healthy foods or utilities, or healthy foods or medicine, or similar

T T e T aee EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
433 228 204 132 158 143 34 166 168 64
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 47% 40% 48% 47% 37% 36% 46% 43% 42%
E E *
103 59 45 19 54 30 10 36 43 14
Strongly agree 10% 12% 9% 7% 16% 8% 10% 10% 11% 9%
CE *
329 169 160 112 105 113 25 130 125 50
Somewhat agree 33% 35% 31% 41% 31% 29% 26% 36% 32% 33%
DE *
568 258 310 142 182 245 60 194 224 90
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 57% 53% 60% 52% 53% 63% 64% 54% 57% 58%
CcD *
335 162 173 94 115 126 32 107 149 47
Somewhat disagree 33% 33% 34% 34% 34% 32% 34% 30% 38% 30%
* |
233 96 137 48 67 119 28 87 75 43
Strongly disagree 23% 20% 27% 17% 20% 31% 30% 24% 19% 28%
A CcD * H
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_3. To what extent do you agree with each statement - When it comes to maintaining a healthy weight, diet (foods/drinks consumed) is more important than exercise

T T e T aee EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
692 324 368 215 243 235 60 257 267 109
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 67% 72% 79% 71% 61% 63% 71% 68% 71%
E E *
152 67 85 51 59 42 9 65 55 23
Strongly agree 15% 14% 17% 19% 17% 11% 9% 18% 14% 15%
E E *
540 256 284 163 184 193 51 192 212 86
Somewhat agree 54% 53% 55% 60% 54% 50% 54% 53% 54% 55%
*
309 163 146 59 98 152 35 103 126 45
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 33% 28% 21% 29% 39% 37% 29% 32% 29%
CcD *
267 134 133 53 84 129 25 86 115 41
Somewhat disagree 27% 28% 26% 20% 25% 33% 27% 24% 29% 26%
CcD *
42 29 13 5 13 23 10 17 11 5
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 6% 10% 5% 3% 3%
B C H*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_4. To what extent do you agree with each statement - | pay attention to the number of calories in my foods and drinks

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
462 208 255 134 142 186 35 154 183 90
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 43% 49% 49% 2% 48% 37% 43% 47% 59%
* FGH
95 37 59 23 40 33 2 37 37 20
Strongly agree 10% 8% 11% 8% 12% 9% 2% 10% 9% 13%
* F
367 171 196 111 103 153 32 117 147 70
Somewhat agree 37% 35% 38% 41% 30% 39% 34% 33% 37% 46%
D D * GH
539 279 260 139 198 202 60 206 209 64
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 54% 57% 51% 51% 58% 52% 63% 57% 53% 41%
I* | |
340 171 169 81 125 134 33 127 131 48
Somewhat disagree 34% 35% 33% 30% 37% 35% 35% 35% 33% 31%
*
199 108 91 58 73 68 26 79 78 16
Strongly disagree 20% 22% 18% 21% 21% 18% 28% 22% 20% 10%
I* | |
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_5. To what extent do you agree with each statement - It's hard to break unhealthy lifestyle habits

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
771 374 397 212 262 296 71 274 307 119
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 77% 77% 78% 77% 77% 75% 76% 78% 77%
*
248 108 140 91 90 67 17 104 93 34
Strongly agree 25% 22% 27% 33% 26% 17% 18% 29% 24% 22%
E E *
523 266 257 121 173 229 54 169 215 84
Somewhat agree 52% 55% 50% 44% 51% 59% 57% 47% 55% 55%
C *
230 113 117 61 78 91 23 86 85 35
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 23% 23% 22% 23% 23% 25% 24% 22% 23%
*
202 94 107 52 69 81 18 78 77 29
Somewhat disagree 20% 19% 21% 19% 20% 21% 19% 22% 20% 19%
*
28 19 10 9 9 10 5 8 8 6
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4%
*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_6. To what extent do you agree with each statement - | don't have enough time to exercise

T e e T Aoy
I 1 I O i
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
327 168 159 127 125 75 31 117 121 58
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 34% 31% 46% 37% 19% 32% 32% 31% 38%
DE E * H
72 44 28 27 35 10 4 30 27 10
Strongly agree 7% 9% 5% 10% 10% 3% 5% 8% 7% 7%
E E *
256 124 132 100 91 65 26 87 94 48
Somewhat agree 26% 25% 26% 37% 27% 17% 28% 24% 24% 31%
DE E * H
674 319 355 147 215 312 64 243 271 96
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 67% 66% 69% 54% 63% 81% 68% 68% 69% 62%
C CcD * |
426 193 233 98 137 191 30 155 179 61
Somewhat disagree 43% 40% 45% 36% 40% 49% 32% 43% 46% 40%
CcD *
248 125 123 49 78 121 34 88 92 34
Strongly disagree 25% 26% 24% 18% 23% 31% 36% 24% 23% 22%
CcD *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. To what extent do you agree with each statement - Top 2 Box Summary

T ey G EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
929 442 487 249 309 370 85 337 361 145
People are responsible for keeping themselves at a healthy
weight 93% 91% 95% 91% 91% 96% 90% 94% 92% 94%
D *
433 228 204 132 158 143 34 166 168 64
I've had to make hard choices between healthy foods or
utilities, or healthy foods or medicine, or similar 43% 47% 40% 48% 47% 37% 36% 46% 43% 42%
E E *
692 324 368 215 243 235 60 257 267 109
When it comes to maintaining a healthy weight, diet
(foods/drinks consumed) is more important than exercise 69% 67% 72% 79% 71% 61% 63% 71% 68% 71%
E E *
462 208 255 134 142 186 35 154 183 90
| pay attention to the number of calories in my foods and
drinks 46% 43% 49% 49% 42% 48% 37% 43% 47% 59%
* FGH
771 374 397 212 262 296 71 274 307 119
It's hard to break unhealthy lifestyle habits 77% 77% 77% 78% 77% 77% 75% 76% 78% 77%
*
327 168 159 127 125 75 31 117 121 58
I don't have enough time to exercise 33% 34% 31% 46% 37% 19% 32% 32% 31% 38%
DE E * H

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. To what extent do you agree with each statement - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
72 45 28 24 31 17 9 22 31 9
People are responsible for keeping themselves at a healthy
weight 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 4% 10% 6% 8% 6%
E *
568 258 310 142 182 245 60 194 224 90
I've had to make hard choices between healthy foods or
utilities, or healthy foods or medicine, or similar 57% 53% 60% 52% 53% 63% 64% 54% 57% 58%
CD *
309 163 146 59 98 152 35 103 126 45
When it comes to maintaining a healthy weight, diet
(foods/drinks consumed) is more important than exercise 31% 33% 28% 21% 29% 39% 37% 29% 32% 29%
CD *
539 279 260 139 198 202 60 206 209 64
| pay attention to the number of calories in my foods and
drinks 54% 57% 51% 51% 58% 52% 63% 57% 53% 41%
I* | |
230 113 117 61 78 91 23 86 85 35
It's hard to break unhealthy lifestyle habits 23% 23% 23% 22% 23% 23% 259% 24% 22% 23%
*
674 319 355 147 215 312 64 243 271 96
I don't have enough time to exercise 67% 66% 69% 54% 63% 81% 68% 68% 69% 62%
C CD * |
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Which of the following diets or lifestyle choices, if any, have you made?

T e T e T T eoucamon
I 1 I O i
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
32 13 19 11 9 13 - 14 12 6
Atkins 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% - 4% 3% 4%
*
71 22 49 37 24 10 5 28 26 11
Cleanse/Detox 7% 5% 9% 13% 7% 3% 6% 8% 7% 7%
A DE E *
188 84 105 64 58 66 9 62 80 36
Calorie counting 19% 17% 20% 23% 17% 17% 10% 17% 21% 23%
* F
58 22 37 23 21 14 5 21 24 8
Keto 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5%
E *
11 6 6 4 7 * - 2 5 4
Macrobiotic 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * - 1% 1% 3%
E *
42 9 33 6 10 25 - 7 20 15
Mediterranean 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 6% - 2% 5% 9%
A * FGH
28 14 14 13 11 4 3 11 7 7
Paleo 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5%
E * H
44 22 22 27 12 5 - 21 15 8
Vegan 4% 4% 4% 10% 4% 1% - 6% 4% 5%
DE *
78 31 47 33 28 17 - 28 31 19
Vegetarian 8% 6% 9% 12% 8% 1% - 8% 8% 12%
E * F
68 21 47 18 24 26 3 12 37 16
Weight Watchers 7% 4% 9% 7% 7% 7% 3% 3% 10% 10%
A * G G
10 4 5 6 4 - - 5 1 4
Whole 30 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% * 2%
E * H
24 16 9 12 8 4 - 15 2 7
Whole Life 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% - 4% 1% 5%
E * H H
108 44 64 28 41 38 7 30 54 17
Other 11% 9% 12% 10% 12% 10% 7% 8% 14% 11%
*
587 310 276 130 203 253 76 221 212 77
None 59% 64% 54% 48% 60% 65% 80% 62% 54% 50%
B C C GHI* |
1348 617 731 412 460 476 107 477 529 235
Sigma 135% 127% 142% 151% 135% 123% 114% 133% 135% 152%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_1. To what extent do you agree with each statement - There are too many different reports about healthy choices to keep track.

T e e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
771 372 399 202 255 314 67 300 291 114
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 76% 78% 74% 75% 81% 70% 83% 74% 74%
* HI
221 101 120 55 78 89 19 99 78 25
Strongly agree 22% 21% 23% 20% 23% 23% 20% 28% 20% 16%
* |
550 271 279 147 178 225 48 200 213 89
Somewhat agree 55% 56% 54% 54% 52% 58% 50% 56% 54% 58%
*
230 114 115 71 85 73 28 60 101 40
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 24% 22% 26% 25% 19% 30% 17% 26% 26%
* G G
189 88 101 59 69 61 21 51 83 34
Somewhat disagree 19% 18% 20% 21% 20% 16% 23% 14% 21% 22%
* G
41 26 14 13 16 12 7 9 18 7
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4%
*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_2. To what extent do you agree with each statement - I'm confident that | could research health information when and if | needed.

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
902 439 463 232 311 359 85 313 360 143
Top 2 Box (Net) 90% 90% 90% 85% 92% 93% 90% 87% 92% 93%
C C *
315 139 176 87 119 109 37 102 128 48
Strongly agree 31% 29% 34% 32% 35% 28% 39% 28% 33% 31%
*
587 300 287 145 192 250 49 211 232 95
Somewhat agree 59% 62% 56% 53% 56% 65% 52% 59% 59% 62%
C *
99 47 52 42 29 28 9 46 32 11
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 10% 10% 15% 8% 7% 10% 13% 8% 7%
DE *
92 43 49 37 26 28 7 46 28 11
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 10% 14% 8% 7% 7% 13% 7% 7%
E * H
7 4 3 4 2 - 2 - 4 *
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 3% - 1% *
*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_3. To what extent do you agree with each statement - I'm generally interested in health and well-being news and information.

T e e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
747 349 398 202 248 296 58 268 295 125
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 72% 77% 74% 73% 76% 62% 75% 75% 81%
* F
171 68 103 47 70 54 5 54 80 32
Strongly agree 17% 14% 20% 17% 21% 14% 5% 15% 20% 21%
A E * F F
576 281 295 155 178 242 53 214 216 93
Somewhat agree 58% 58% 57% 57% 52% 63% 56% 60% 55% 60%
D *
254 137 117 71 92 91 36 91 97 29
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 28% 23% 26% 27% 24% 38% 25% 25% 19%
I*
204 106 98 55 71 77 27 69 83 26
Somewhat disagree 20% 22% 19% 20% 21% 20% 28% 19% 21% 17%
*
50 32 19 16 21 14 10 23 15 3
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 10% 6% 4% 2%
I*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_4. To what extent do you agree with each statement - | prefer to leave my health and lifestyle choices to experts such as doctors.

T e e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
372 200 171 115 130 127 32 158 124 58
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 41% 33% 42% 38% 33% 34% 44% 32% 37%
B * H
67 35 32 20 32 15 6 29 17 14
Strongly agree 7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 4% 7% 8% 4% 9%
E * H
305 165 140 95 98 112 26 129 107 44
Somewhat agree 30% 34% 27% 35% 29% 29% 27% 36% 27% 28%
* H
629 286 343 158 211 261 63 201 269 97
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 59% 67% 58% 62% 67% 66% 56% 68% 63%
A * G
464 207 258 116 147 202 48 135 206 75
Somewhat disagree 46% 42% 50% 42% 43% 52% 51% 38% 53% 49%
D * G G
165 79 86 43 63 59 14 66 63 22
Strongly disagree 16% 16% 17% 16% 19% 15% 15% 18% 16% 14%
*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




9. To what extent do you agree with each statement - Top 2 Box Summary

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
771 372 399 202 255 314 67 300 291 114
There are too many different reports about healthy choices
to keep track. 77% 76% 78% 74% 75% 81% 70% 83% 74% 74%
* HI
902 439 463 232 311 359 85 313 360 143
I'm confident that | could research health information when
and if | needed. 90% 90% 90% 85% 92% 93% 90% 87% 92% 93%
C C *
747 349 398 202 248 296 58 268 295 125
I'm generally interested in health and well-being news and
information. 75% 72% 77% 74% 73% 76% 62% 75% 75% 81%
* F
372 200 171 115 130 127 32 158 124 58
| prefer to leave my health and lifestyle choices to experts
such as doctors. 37% 41% 33% 42% 38% 33% 34% 44% 32% 37%
B * H
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. To what extent do you agree with each statement - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
230 114 115 71 85 73 28 60 101 40
There are too many different reports about healthy choices
to keep track. 23% 24% 22% 26% 25% 19% 30% 17% 26% 26%
* G G
99 47 52 42 29 28 9 46 32 11
I'm confident that | could research health information when
and if | needed. 10% 10% 10% 15% 8% 7% 10% 13% 8% 7%
DE *
254 137 117 71 92 91 36 91 97 29
I'm generally interested in health and well-being news and
information. 25% 28% 23% 26% 27% 24% 38% 25% 25% 19%
I*
629 286 343 158 211 261 63 201 269 97
| prefer to leave my health and lifestyle choices to experts
such as doctors. 63% 59% 67% 58% 62% 67% 66% 56% 68% 63%
A * G
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10A. Do you suffer from any chronic disease, illness or other medical condition?

I A N - EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
373 171 202 62 145 166 34 125 162 52
Yes 37% 35% 39% 23% 43% 43% 36% 35% 41% 34%
C C * I
628 315 312 212 195 221 61 235 230 102
No 63% 65% 61% 77% 57% 57% 64% 65% 59% 66%
DE * H
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10B. Does anyone else living in your household suffer from any chronic disease, illness or other medical condition?

I A N - EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 736 338 398 196 298 242 26 122 302 286
Base: All Answering (wtd) 729 341 389 205 259 265 60 264 290 115
248 115 133 59 89 100 23 102 90 33
Yes 34% 34% 34% 29% 34% 38% 38% 39% 31% 29%
%k
481 226 256 146 170 165 38 162 200 81
No 66% 66% 66% 71% 66% 62% 62% 61% 69% 71%
%k
729 341 389 205 259 265 60 264 290 115
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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GENDER

I A N - EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
486 486 - 123 175 189 55 168 189 75
Male 49% 100% - 45% 51% 49% 58% 47% 48% 49%
B *
515 - 515 150 166 199 40 192 204 79
Female 51% - 100% 55% 49% 51% 42% 53% 52% 51%
A *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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AGE

T T e T e T Aoy
I 1 I O i
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
273 123 150 273 - - 27 114 84 48
18-34 (Net) 27% 25% 29% 100% - - 29% 32% 22% 31%
DE * H H
92 35 57 92 - - 11 52 22 8
18-24 9% 7% 11% 34% - - 11% 14% 6% 5%
DE * HI
181 88 93 181 - - 17 62 63 40
25-34 18% 18% 18% 66% - - 18% 17% 16% 26%
DE * GH
340 175 166 - 340 - 24 116 146 54
35-54 (Net) 34% 36% 32% - 100% - 25% 32% 37% 35%
CE *
181 95 86 - 181 - 9 64 75 33
35-44 18% 19% 17% - 53% - 10% 18% 19% 21%
CE *
159 80 79 - 159 - 15 51 72 21
45-54 16% 16% 15% - 47% - 15% 14% 18% 14%
CE *
387 189 199 - - 387 43 130 162 52
55+ (Net) 39% 39% 39% - - 100% 46% 36% 41% 34%
Ccb * |
211 104 107 - - 211 23 73 93 22
55-64 21% 21% 21% - - 54% 24% 20% 24% 14%
Ccb * |
177 85 92 - - 177 20 58 69 30
65+ 18% 17% 18% - - 46% 21% 16% 17% 20%
Ccb *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
Mean 47.3 47.9 46.8 27.2 44.1 64.4 48.2 45.6 49.1 46.4
C CcD * Gl
16.19 15.84 16.51 5.1 5.77 6.56 16.69 16.6 15.54 16.19
STD. DEV.
0.51 0.73 0.72 0.32 0.29 0.35 2.61 1.28 0.77 0.83
STD. ERR.
. 47 49 47 28 43.01 63 50 45 49 43.17
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EDUCATION

0 |  Gender | 0 AGE
A B C D E F

Gender

EDUCATION

G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
7 2 5 5 - 2 7 - - -
Primary School or less 1% * 1% 2% - 1% 8% - - -
D GHI*
87 53 35 22 24 41 87 - - -
Some high school 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 11% 92% - - -
GHI*
360 168 192 114 116 130 - 360 - -
Graduated high school 36% 35% 37% 42% 34% 34% - 100% - -
* FHI
101 50 51 22 38 40 - - 101 -
Some college / CEGEP / Trade School 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% - - 26% -
* FGI
211 101 110 46 82 83 - - 211 -
Graduated from college / CEGEP / Trade School 21% 21% 21% 17% 24% 22% B _ 54% B
* FGI
80 38 43 16 26 38 - - 80 -
Some university, but did not finish 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 10% - - 20% -
* FGI
98 45 52 27 38 32 - - - 98
University undergraduate degree 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 8% - - - 63%
* FGH
57 30 27 20 16 20 - - - 57
University graduate degree 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% - - - 37%
* FGH
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

95 55 40 27 24 43 95 - - -
<HS 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 11% 100% - - -
GHI*
360 168 192 114 116 130 - 360 - -
HS 36% 35% 37% 42% 34% 34% - 100% - -
* FHI
392 189 204 84 146 162 - - 392 -
Post Sec 39% 39% 40% 31% 43% 42% - - 100% -
C C * FGI
154 75 79 48 54 52 - - - 154
Univ Grad 15% 15% 15% 17% 16% 13% - - - 100%
* FGH
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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REGION

I A N - EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
136 46 90 29 23 85 12 50 54 20
BC 14% 9% 17% 11% 7% 22% 13% 14% 14% 13%
A CD *
112 51 61 36 36 40 15 36 43 18
AB 11% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% 16% 10% 11% 11%
*
65 41 25 20 22 23 p 40 17 6
SK/MB 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 3% 11% 4% 4%
* HI
384 178 207 92 147 146 24 129 160 72
Ontario 38% 37% 40% 34% 43% 38% 25% 36% 41% 47%
C * FG
235 133 103 71 86 78 35 82 88 30
Quebec 24% 27% 20% 26% 25% 20% 37% 23% 22% 19%
B HI*
68 39 29 26 27 15 6 24 30 9
Atlantic Canada 7% 8% 6% 10% 8% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6%
E *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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INCOME

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
186 98 88 62 59 65 43 81 52 10
<$25K 19% 20% 17% 23% 17% 17% 46% 22% 13% 6%
GHI* HI |
270 132 137 65 92 113 17 113 111 28
$25K - <$55K 27% 27% 27% 24% 27% 29% 18% 31% 28% 18%
* | |
295 136 159 78 103 113 16 113 110 56
$55K - <$100K 29% 28% 31% 29% 30% 29% 17% 31% 28% 36%
* FH
117 71 46 35 48 35 7 23 53 33
$100K - <$150K 12% 15% 9% 13% 14% 9% 8% 6% 14% 21%
B * G FGH
29 13 16 7 14 8 - 4 12 13
S150K+ 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% - 1% 3% 9%
* FGH
104 36 68 26 24 55 11 26 53 14
Prefer not to answer 10% 7% 13% 10% 7% 14% 11% 7% 13% 9%
A D * G
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

403 204 199 108 130 165 61 177 134 30
Under $50K 40% 42% 39% 40% 38% 42% 64% 49% 34% 20%
HI* HI ]
494 247 247 139 187 168 23 156 205 110
S50K+ 49% 51% 48% 51% 55% 43% 24% 43% 52% 71%
E * F F FGH
326 164 162 94 102 130 55 150 102 19
Under $40K 33% 34% 32% 34% 30% 34% 58% 42% 26% 12%
HI* HI |
153 77 76 36 61 56 6 52 74 20
S40K to less than $60K 15% 16% 15% 13% 18% 15% 7% 14% 19% 13%
* FI
272 126 146 76 92 104 16 104 98 54
S60K to less than $100K 27% 26% 28% 28% 27% 27% 17% 29% 25% 35%
* FH
146 84 62 41 63 43 7 27 66 47
$100K or more 15% 17% 12% 15% 18% 11% 8% 7% 17% 30%
E * G FGH
62.6 62.7 62.5 60.9 67.1 59.4 41 52.9 65.8 90.6
Mean (,000)
* FG FGH
42.52 42.19 42.9 42.74 45.36 39.19 35.84 34.52 40.77 51.63
STD. DEV.
1.42 1.99 2.03 2.72 2.55 2.15 3.91 1.89 2.21 4.37
STD. ERR.
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

I A N - EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
223 88 135 102 107 14 10 93 79 42
Kids 22% 18% 26% 37% 31% 4% 11% 26% 20% 27%
A E E * F FH
778 398 379 171 233 373 85 267 314 112
No Kids 78% 82% 74% 63% 69% 96% 89% 74% 80% 73%
B Ccb GI* ]
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HHCMP1. How many people are living or staying at your current address?

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
272 146 126 68 82 122 34 96 102 39
1 27% 30% 24% 25% 24% 31% 36% 27% 26% 26%
*
391 200 191 69 112 210 42 127 163 59
2 39% 41% 37% 25% 33% 54% 44% 35% 41% 38%
CcD *
159 74 85 52 72 34 4 58 68 29
3 16% 15% 16% 19% 21% 9% 4% 16% 17% 19%
E E * F F F
125 45 80 62 49 15 11 55 42 18
4 13% 9% 16% 23% 14% 4% 11% 15% 11% 11%
A DE E *
38 13 25 17 15 6 - 15 16 7
5 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 1% - 4% 4% 4%
E E *
13 6 8 3 10 * 2 8 2
6 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 2% 2% 1%
E * H H
2 2 - 2 - - 2 - - -
8 * * - 1% - - 2% - - -
H *
1 - - 1 - - - -
9 * - _ * - _ _ -
*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

T e e T Aoy
I 1 I O i
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
416 220 196 138 188 90 14 135 180 87
Employed full-time 42% 45% 38% 50% 55% 23% 15% 38% 46% 56%
E E * F F FGH
92 39 53 35 30 27 8 37 37 11
Employed part-time 9% 8% 10% 13% 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7%
*
54 30 24 11 26 16 5 16 24 9
Self employed 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6%
*
59 33 26 29 18 12 17 25 13 4
Unemployed but looking for a job 6% 7% 5% 11% 5% 3% 18% 7% 3% 3%
DE GHI*
66 38 27 7 41 18 17 26 20 3
Unemployed and not looking for a job/Long-term sick or
disabled 7% 8% 5% 2% 12% 5% 18% 7% 5% 2%
CE GHI* | |
45 6 39 16 23 7 2 25 13 5
Full-time parent, homemaker 5% 1% 8% 6% 7% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3%
A E E *
218 102 116 * 2 216 22 75 90 32
Retired 22% 21% 23% * 1% 56% 23% 21% 23% 21%
CcD *
36 14 22 33 3 - 8 16 9 3
Student/Pupil 4% 3% 4% 12% 1% - 8% 5% 2% 2%
DE *
15 3 12 5 9 1 3 5 6 2
Prefer not to answer 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% * 3% 1% 1% 1%
E *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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USMAR2. What is your marital status?

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
310 176 134 146 107 57 42 117 108 43
Single, never married 31% 36% 26% 53% 31% 15% 44% 32% 28% 28%
B DE E HI*
137 59 78 65 50 22 11 49 57 20
Living with partner 14% 12% 15% 24% 15% 6% 12% 14% 15% 13%
DE E *
423 205 218 60 150 213 20 158 164 81
Married 42% 42% 42% 22% 44% 55% 21% 44% 42% 52%
C CcD * F F FH
39 13 27 - 6 34 4 19 15 2
Widowed 4% 3% 5% - 2% 9% 4% 5% 4% 1%
CcD * | |
92 34 58 2 29 62 17 18 48 9
Divorced or separated 9% 7% 11% 1% 8% 16% 18% 5% 12% 6%
C CcD GI* Gl
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PGS01. How much of your household's grocery shopping do you, yourself, do?

I A N - EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
548 227 321 134 198 216 60 198 204 87
All of it 55% 47% 62% 49% 58% 56% 64% 55% 52% 56%
A *
195 92 103 57 76 63 16 64 83 33
Almost all of it 20% 19% 20% 21% 22% 16% 17% 18% 21% 21%
*
165 105 61 a7 40 78 7 66 69 23
About half of it 17% 22% 12% 17% 12% 20% 8% 18% 18% 15%
B D *
71 50 21 21 23 27 7 24 29 10
Less than half of it 7% 10% 4% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
B *
21 13 9 14 4 4 4 8 8 2
None 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1%
DE *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAETHNA4. What were the ethnic or cultural origins of your ancestors? An ancestor is usually more distant than a grandparent.

Gender | he | EDUCATION

00000 | | Gender AGE | EDUCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 473 528 257 388 356 41 168 409 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 95 360 392 154
576 285 291 171 203 202 69 213 228 67
North American origins (Net) 58% 59% 57% 63% 60% 52% 73% 59% 58% 43%
E I* | I
32 18 14 14 14 4 - 17 11 4
North American Aboriginal origins 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% - 5% 3% 2%
E E *
560 277 283 165 198 197 69 205 221 66
Canadian 56% 57% 55% 60% 58% 51% 73% 57% 56% 43%
HI* | |
14 4 10 3 6 5 - 10 3 2
Other North American origins 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 1%
*
284 127 157 71 86 127 17 94 128 44
British Isles origins (Net) 28% 26% 31% 26% 25% 33% 18% 26% 33% 29%
* F
190 89 101 50 59 81 14 61 85 30
English 19% 18% 20% 18% 17% 21% 15% 17% 22% 20%
*
126 54 72 26 39 61 10 34 59 23
Irish 13% 11% 14% 9% 11% 16% 10% 10% 15% 15%
*
115 47 69 26 44 46 5 33 59 18
Scottish 11% 10% 13% 9% 13% 12% 5% 9% 15% 12%
*
9 1 7 3 5 - - 4 5
Other British Isles origins 1% * 1% 1% * 1% - - 1% 3%
* GH
194 84 111 52 59 84 14 72 82 27
Western European origins (Net) 19% 17% 21% 19% 17% 22% 15% 20% 21% 17%
*
78 34 44 21 26 31 2 22 41 13
French origins 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 2% 6% 11% 9%
*
42 16 27 16 7 19 3 25 11 3
Dutch 1% 3% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 7% 3% 2%
D * HI
100 39 61 34 30 36 11 34 38 17
German 10% 8% 12% 13% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 11%
*
13 5 7 1 4 8 - 6 5 1
Other Western European origins 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1%
*
103 38 65 28 33 42 9 40 36 19
Eastern European origins (Net) 10% 8% 13% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 12%
A *
6 4 2 2 3 - 1 4
Hungarian 1% 1% * 1% * 1% - * 1% *
*
31 14 17 9 7 14 1 10 13 6
Polish 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1%
*
26 4 22 12 7 7 - 19 5 3
Russian 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 5% 1% 2%
A * H
43 18 25 13 12 18 5 17 14 7
Ukrainian 4% 1% 5% 5% 1% 5% 6% 5% 3% 1%
*
22 4 18 5 10 7 2 7 8 5
Other Eastern European origins 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%




69 23 46 23 28 18 3 31 27 9
Southern European origins (Net) 7% 5% 9% 9% 8% 5% 3% 9% 7% 6%
A *
7 2 5 4 3 - 3 3 2
Greek 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
*
46 18 28 15 17 14 3 18 19 6
Italian 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4%
*
9 3 6 7 - 3 4 2
Portuguese 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1%
*
14 3 11 6 4 4 - 9 4 1
Spanish 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1%
*
2 1 - - - 2 *
Other Southern European origins * * - - - 1% *
*
12 5 8 3 6 4 - 4 5 3
Other European origins (Net) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
*
7 3 4 - 4 3 - - 4 2
Other Northern European origins (excl. British Isles
* G
6 4 3 2 - 4 1
Other European origins 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% *
*
12 4 8 9 3 - - 8 2 2
Caribbean origins (Net) 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% - - 2% 1% 1%
E *
2 1 2 - - - -
Jamaican * * 1% - - - -
*
10 2 8 8 3 - - 6 2 2
Other Caribbean origins 1% * 2% 3% 1% - - 2% 1% 1%
E *
9 1 8 7 1 1 - 5 3 1
Latin, Central and South American origins (Net) 1% * 2% 3% * * _ 1% 1% 1%
DE *
9 1 8 7 1 1 - 5 3 1
Latin, Central and South American origins 1% * 2% 3% * * N 1% 1% 1%
DE *
9 2 7 2 5 - 2 6 1
African origins (Net) 1% * 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1%
*
9 2 7 2 5 - 2 6 1
African origins 1% * 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1%
*
83 38 45 37 24 22 6 15 33 30
Asian origins (Net) 8% 8% 9% 14% 7% 6% 6% 1% 8% 19%
DE * FGH
7 4 3 2 3 1 - 3 1 3
West Central Asian and Middle Eastern origins 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * - 1% * 2%
* H
15 6 9 7 5 2 - 8 5
East Indian 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% - 2% 3%
* G
6 4 3 4 1 - - 4 2
Other South Asian origins 1% 1% * 1% * - - 1% 1%
* G
44 20 24 18 12 13 6 7 17 15
Chinese 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 10%
* GH
6 2 3 3 - 1 2 3
Filipino 1% * 1% 1% - * * 2%




9 3 6 5 2 2 - 3 4 3
Other East and Southeast Asian origins 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% _ 1% 1% 2%
*
2 1 1 * - - - - 2
Oceania origins (Net) * * * * - - - - 1%
* GH
2 1 1 * - - - - 2
Oceania origins * * * * - - - - 1%
* GH
17 6 11 6 10 2 - 10 4 4
Prefer not to answer 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% * - 3% 1% 2%
E *
1633 711 922 495 547 592 130 578 669 256
Sigma 163% 146% 179% 181% 161% 153% 138% 161% 170% 166%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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